Nominated Players 2016-17

DHSS 1

Ray Morris-Hill
Adam Dakin
Simon Lunn
Chris Sherwood
Ray Harper
Sean Hewitt
Gary Cook

DHSS 2

Brendan O’Gorman
lan Salisbury

Paul Carlucci
Robert Parsons
Robert Fairhall
David Gilbert

GLCC 1

Tim Pelling
Justinas Stojanas
Roman Ismailov
Nigel Blades
James McDonnell
lulian Tuchilus
Jason Rihel

Stephen Thomas
(a) converted from FIDE
(b) rapidplay

GLCC 2
Dimitri Vasiliev
Harry Bishop

177
176
174
173
163
162
161

159
157
191
137
133
131

187
187(a)
185
183
169
162
162(b)
156

150
144

Andres de JesusTeran-Garcia

140

Pascoe Rapacchi
Francois Swiegers
Derek Hadley

Phil Zammit

Pimlico Home

John Mackinnon
Tony Ashby

lain Abrahams
Alistair Compton
David Cutmore
Chris Todd
Robert Stern

Pimlico Justice

Richard Black
Adam Raoof
Dominic Lawson
Julian Farrand
Andrew French
Alan Hayward
Samir Samadov

Pimlico 3

Matthew Baker
Sabrina Needham
Richard Betts
Nick Faulks
Hamilton McMillan
Chris Carew

134
128
128
123

191
190
187 e
186
177
173
167

200
192
183
175
178
168
165

165
164
161
161
159
153



Revenue & Customs 1

Thomas Villiers
Peter Ackley
Kayode Disu
Paul Fegan
Peter Jaszkiwskyj
Julian Morrison
Nigel Fleming
Paul Savin
Roland Smith

203
184
180
179
178
176
174
162
152

Revenue & Customs 2

Martin Baker
Roger Winterburn
Andrew Reeves
Graham Kershaw
David Edney

Bob Cleave

Treasury 1
Cliff O'Connor

Daniel Wells
Richard Johnson
Paul O’Sullivan
Mike Goodland
Simon llisley

Treasury 2
Richard Saunders

Steve Humphrey
Anthony Long
[Neil McMurdo
Peter Loosely

153
148
144
142
139
135

191
187
164
156
191
142

148
144
143
138
138

UNATS 1

Robin Haldane
Richard Cannon
David Wigg

Tim Woods
Michael Rose
Robert Hull
Terry Lane

188
176
156
141
131
131
129



